

Fees and charges 2024-2025

Contact : +880 1321 155 000-1 Admission Office : BSL House, 49 Kazi Benzir Sarani Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh Campus Address : Dhamshur Mallikbari, Bhaluka, Mymensingh - 2240, Bangladesh ormation

## SCHOLARSHIP

Haileybury Bhaluka has a Merit-Based Scholarship Fund, which recognises and supports exceptional students.

## Scholarship grant tiers

100% (tuition + boarding fees) to students with score 9 in the Cognitive Ability Test 75% (tuition + boarding fees) to students with score 8 in the Cognitive Ability Test 50% (tuition + boarding fees) to students with score 7 in the Cognitive Ability Test

## Scholarship duration

Each award is expansively offered for the full duration of the student's education at the school, subject to meeting school expectations on academic progress and wider performance. Academic progress will be measured in Progress Tests in English, Maths and Science, which will be taken by all students. It is the school's view that all students will meet such expectations, year on year.

# **REGISTRATION FEE**

To register your child in Haileybury Bhaluka Scholarship, a registration fee of \$150.00 is applicable for Cognitive Ability Test. This is a non-refundable fee payable at the time of registration, irrespective of the year of entry.

# ACCEPTANCE DEPOSIT

Once offered, a place cannot be secured until the School is in receipt of the completed and signed Acceptance Form and the admission fee is paid. Please note that admission fees are non-refundable if a pupil ends up not taking up their place at the School.

Admission fees are retained and held over until the pupil leaves the School. The security deposit amount is refunded as a deduction from a pupil's final account.

Admission fee	Founding students**	One-time
Student resident in Bangladesh Student not resident in Bangladesh	\$2,000 \$2,000	\$8,000 \$8,000
Security deposit (refundable)		\$1,500

# FEES (payable in advance per term)

Fees for the school year are due termly and are payable seven days before the first day of each term. For ease, our annual tuition and boarding fees are spread in equal measures across the three terms, therefore each term's fees represent one third of the annual fee.

### Fees for 2024-25

Details	Per term
Lower school boarding (Year 7 and Year 8)	\$11,500
Senior boarding (Year 9 to Year 13)	\$11,500

### **Overseas pupils**

All pupils entering Haileybury Bhaluka requiring a Child Student Visa will be charged an administration fee of \$300 for the visa application and requisite ongoing checks for compliance with the 'Bangladesh Visas and Immigration Authority'.



## **PAYMENT METHODS**

- \* Payment of fees must be made in full no later than seven days before the first day of term for which they are due.
- \* Any late payment will attract interest on the overdue amount at the rate of 2% per month.
- \* A pupil may not be permitted to return to school if the fees are not paid in time.

The School appreciates that parents may occasionally have difficulty in meeting fee payments. If financial difficulties are an issue, please contact our Admissions Department as soon as possible by email admissions@haileybury.com.bd

#### Methods of payment

a. Bank transfer

Payment direct to the School's bank account as stated on your termly invoice.

Payment in BDT:

Cash/Cheque/Payment Order/Account Transfer at Bank as per Banks spot rate.

Southeast Bank Ltd.(any branches in Bangladesh)

Account Number: 012313100000061 Le Meridien Branch

b. Direct debit

Parents can pay by Direct Debit via a scheme administered by the School. Please contact the Admissions Department by email, admissions@haileybury.com.bd, for a Direct Debit Mandate.

#### c. Fees in advance

We offer a facility for payment of fees in advance although please note that this is a "payment on account" scheme and not a means of settling all future fees. Please contact the Admissions Department by email, admissions@haileybury.com.bd, for further information.

### d. Online payment options

Online Payment through portal:



Please note that we are not able to accept any payment in cash or cheques.

